



16 October 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1301/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

I am requesting the following information from your organisation under The Freedom of Information Act.

1. What HR & Payroll systems are you currently utilising?

Answer: Rutland County Council are currently using U4BW (Agresso).

2. What plans do you have in regards to these systems? (Upgrades, Migrations and Implementations)

Answer: Please see below link to our website:

<https://rutlandcounty.moderngov.co.uk/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=133&MID=279#AI2227>

3. What was your past spend on maintaining these systems for the past 12 months?

Answer: Please see below link to our website:

<https://rutlandcounty.moderngov.co.uk/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=133&MID=279#AI2227>

4. Have you previously engaged with independent limited companies / contractors to assist with problems, or projects in relation to your HR & Payroll systems. If so, what was the scope of the work?

Answer: Rutland County Council have not engaged with independent limited companies / contractors in relation to our current system.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council